

Schwab, Thorsten, CSU

Public official

Personal details

Born12 December 1975inMarktheidenfeldPersonal statusmarried, 2 childrenReligionRoman Catholic

Parliamentary duties and other posts

- Member of the Committee on Food, Agriculture and Forestry
- Member of the Committee on Housing, Building and Transport
- Chairman of the forensic psychiatry facility advisory board, Rupert-Mayer-Klinik department of forensic psychiatry in Lohr am Main
- Member of the ICT Committee

Member of the Bavarian State Parliament: since 07 October 2013

Profile

1988-1992: Staatliche Realschule Marktheidenfeld secondary school; 1992-1999: Lohr a. Main, land surveying office; 1999-2001: Bavarian State Ministry of Finance; 2001-2003: Bavarian State Ministry of the Environment, Health and Consumer Protection; 2003-2013: Bavarian State Ministry of the Environment and Health; 1996-2011: Member of the *Junge Union* [Young Conservatives, JU]; 2001-2007: JU county chairman; Since 1997: Member of the CSU; 2005-2015: CSU local chairman; Since 2009: CSU county chairman; 2002-2008: Local councillor; Since 2008: County administrator; Since 2008: First mayor; Member and vice chairman of the *Förderverein Technische Hilfe* charitable association; Chairman of the ICT Committee in the Bavarian State Parliament.

Contact details

Stimmkreisbüro Thorsten Schwab, MdL Baumhofstr. 21 97828 Marktheidenfeld Telephone: +49 9391 7300 <u>buero(at)thorsten-schwab.de</u> <u>http://www.mdl-schwab.de</u>